

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)

W.P. (C) No.323 of 2025

M/s. Ginni Industries

• • • •

• • • •

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Central Bank of India & Ors.

• • • •

• • • •

Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s)

: Mr. Amit Kr. Das, Adv.

For the Respondent(s)

: Mrs. Amrita Sinha, Adv.

07/Dated: 07th August, 2025

- 1.** As jointly prayed for, put up this case on 13.08.2025.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

**Amar/-
Uploaded**