

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.323 of 2025

M/s Ginni Industries, through one of its partners Sri Zorawar Singh

.... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

Central Bank of India & Others

.... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner

: Mr. Sankalp Goswami, Advocate

For the Respondents

: Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

08/Dated: 13th August, 2025

1. Today, the matter has been adjourned in the first half and it has been again taken in the 2nd half, but the learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further adjournment.

2. The matter is hereby, adjourned to be listed on 25th August, 2025, subject to the payment of Rs.1500/- (Rs. Fifteen Hundred only) to the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)