

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 323 of 2025

M/s Ginni Industries, through one of its partners Sri Zorawar Singh

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

Central Bank of India & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate

For the Resp.-Central Bank : Ms. Amrita Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Saurabh Raj, Advocate

Mrs. Shweta Suman, Advocate

09/01.09.2025 Mr. Piyush Kumar Modi, Chief Manager, Central Bank of India is present before this Court to assist in the instant case. He has sought for adjournment to come prepared in the matter.

2. As prayed for by the respondent Bank, put up this case on 08.09.2025.

3. Let the Chief Manager, Central Bank of India remain physically present before this Court to assist in the instant matter.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)